PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Morris Field	02/08/2011
Stefano Capitani	02/14/2011
Christoforos Chrysanthidis	02/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cryovac, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Rogers Bridge Road, Bldg. A	
Internal Address:	PO Box 464	
City:	Duncan	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12997753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)433-2831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-433-2342

Email: Megan.Howard@sealedair.com

Correspondent Name: LAW DEPARTMENT SEALED AIR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 464

Address Line 4: DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA 29334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D44262-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley D. Wilson

Total Attachments: 5

source=44262ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025968 FRAME: 0232 0.00 12997753

00 0V\$ HJ

501469360

source=44262ASSIGN#page2.tif source=44262ASSIGN#page3.tif source=44262ASSIGN#page4.tif source=44262ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025968 FRAME: 0233

(D-44262-01) Customer No.: 28236

**************************************	20000000000000000000000000000000000000			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:	Name and address of receiving party:			
John Morris Field Stefano Capitani Christoforos Chrysanthidis Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Cryovac, Inc. PO Box 464 100 Rogers Brîdge Road Duncan, SC 29334			

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Execution date(s): Feb. 8, 2011, Feb. 11, 2011,				
Feb. 14, 2011				
This document is to be recorded against the following	patent or previously filed patent application:			
Previously filed U. S. Patent Application filed December 13, 2010, bearing serial no. 12/997,753.				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:				
Ashley D. Wilson Cryovac, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00			
P.O. Box 464 Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.			
	8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1765			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A *				
Ashley D. Wilson White Registration No. 58,482	March 16, 2011 ature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to:

Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignments

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Morris Field, residing at 38 Dunford Road, Poole, BH12 2DN, Great Britain, Stefano Capitani, residing at Via Alciato 19, 22100, Como, Italy, and Christoforos Chrysanthidis, residing at Via Ruggero Bonghi 20, I20141, Milan, Italy, have made an invention relating to an improved thermoplastic tray, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Thermoplastic Tray and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2010, under Serial No. 12/997,753; and

WHEREAS, CRYOVAC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at P. O. Box 464, 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Duncan, SC 29334, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John Morris Field, Stefano Capitani, and Christoforos Chrysanthidis by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said CRYOVAC, INC., as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said CRYOVAC, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we sign below as of the date listed.

1

D-44262-01 Customer No. 28236

in the	Customer
Morris John Field	
& FOR 2011 /DATE	
Stefano Capitani	_
/Date	
Christoforos Chrysanthidis	_

John Morris Field
______/DATE

Stefano Capitani
______/Date

______/Date

Christoforos Chrysanthidis

Feb 11, 2011/DATE

John Morris Field
/DATE
Stefan auto
Stefano Capitani
14-2-2011 Date
Christoforos Chrysanthidis
AT A TEST